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U-21 Championship
2020/21 25th round, Match #172

Tuesday, 04.05.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 13°C.

«Vorskla» Poltava

3 : 1

«Desna» Chernihiv

51 Isenko Pavlo (C)
45 Pavliuk Yevhen
59 Alioune
32 Kutsenko Yehor
19 Krupskyi Illia
49 Ulianytskyi Artur
16 Luizao
24 Posievkin Radion
43 Kravchuk Danylo
65 Kozhevnikov Oleksandr
62 Konate Saliia Cherif

Substitutes
81 Chernetskyі Tit
36 Morokhovets Vitalii
47 Pos Oleksandr
60 Nesterenko Ivan
57 Knysh Kyrylo
41 Mamro Dmytro
54 Hladkovskyi Leon
53 Prus Stanislav

Coach
Kosovskyi Vitalii

1 Karavashchenko Illia
20 Serbin Erik
6 Rassokha Stanislav
3 Pus Danyil
15 Shostka Pavlo
2 Samoilenko Ihor
9 Kibalnyk Danylo
7 Demianenko Denys
8 Vetokha Vadym (C)
11 Ermeidis Georgios
17 Pashchenko Oleksii

Substitutes
25 Kolomiiets Vladyslav
10 Zavorotnyi Maksym
18 Myronich Kyrylo
14 Ostapenko Anatolii
19 Makarenko Serhii
22 Lytvynenko Bohdan
26 Zapeka Dmytro
5 Rohovets Artur

Coach
Datsiuk Oleksandr

Referee:
Solovian Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Romanov Denys
4th Official:
Referee Observer:
Kran Oleksandr
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U-21 Championship, 2020/21, 25th round, Match #172
Tuesday, 04.05.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 13°C.

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 1 «Desna» Chernihiv
20' 3 Pus Danyil

46' 9 Kibalnyk Danylo
22 Lytvynenko Bohdan

43 Kravchuk Danylo
53 Prus Stanislav 46'

49 Ulianytskyi Artur 54'

62 Konate Saliia Cherif
54 Hladkovskyi Leon 59'

59' 2 Samoilenko Ihor

19 Krupskyi Illia
47 Pos Oleksandr 60'

62' 20 Serbin Erik
14 Ostapenko Anatolii

59 Alioune
36 Morokhovets Vitalii 62'

32 Kutsenko Yehor 64'

73' 17 Pashchenko Oleksii

24 Posievkin Radion
60 Nesterenko Ivan 74'

74' 17 Pashchenko Oleksii
18 Myronich Kyrylo

54 Hladkovskyi Leon 74'

65 Kozhevnikov Oleksandr 78'

65 Kozhevnikov Oleksandr 82'

83' 7 Demianenko Denys
10 Zavorotnyi Maksym

90+2' 10 Zavorotnyi Maksym

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


